
 
 
  
  

Dear Churchfields Families, 
 

It was the perfect weather this morning for the first sports day 

of the year – thank you to all of the family members and friends 

who took time to come along and support the children. 
 

We have had a very event-filled week as you will see. Coming  

up after half term we have the Colour Run on Sunday 8th June  

and a non-uniform day on Friday 6th June.  Any donations to  

the PTA colour raffle should be brought in on the 6th. 
 

I hope you all have a wonderful holiday, 

Sarah Atherton 

Headteacher  

 

Dates for your Diary: 
 

Summer Half Term: Monday 26th to Friday 30th May. Activity camps for holiday childcare available on 

site from Tuesday to Friday, full and half days. Childcare vouchers/tax free childcare accepted. For 

more information or to book, visit our website.  
 

First day of Summer Term 2: Monday 2nd June 
 

Year 6 Open Classrooms: Thursday 5th June, 2.45pm 
 

Non-Uniform Day and PTA Colour Raffle Donations: Friday 6th June 
 

PTA Colour Run Event: Sunday 8th June 
 

Reception Open Classroom: Monday 9th June, 2.45pm 
 

Year 1 Open Classroom: Thursday 12th June, 2.45pm  
 

Nursery and Reception 2025 Welcome Meeting: Thursday 12th June, 6.30pm, Main Hall  
 

Sports Day for Years 3, 4. 5 and 6 and Magnolia: Friday 13th June, 9am – 11am, school field 
 

Open Classrooms for Year 2 - 5, all at 2.45pm: Year 2 - Monday 16th June, Year 3 – Wednesday 18th 

June, Year 4 – Thursday 19th June, Year 5 - Monday 23rd June 
 

Secondary School Transfer Evening for Years 3, 4 and 5: Tuesday 17th June, 6pm – 7.30pm, Main Hall  
 

Last day of Summer Term 2: Tuesday 22nd July – school closes at 1.30pm 

After School Club from 1.30pm – 4pm 

23rd May 2025 

 

   @churchfields_primary 
Follow us on social: 

In assembly this week – Autism Awareness and Williams Syndrome: 
 
 

  

 

  

We have learned about Autism and Williams 

Syndrome this week, both of which affect 

children in our school. We have been learning 

over the year about the lives of different 

people whose  brains or bodies affects the 

way they think, communicate or act. As we 

heard in assembly, children themselves have 

said “We need friends who are willing to take 

the time to learn.” We can all be those 

friends!  

https://www.churchfields-q1e.org.uk/for-our-parentscarers/holiday-childcare/
https://www.instagram.com/churchfields_primary/
https://www.instagram.com/churchfields_primary/


 
 
  

Year 5 Science Trip 
 

This week, Year 5 have visited Beckenham Place Park to enrich their learning in their classification 

topic in science.  

 

        

Young Carers Trip 
 

Our Young Carers had a 

wonderful trip to Crystal 

Palace Park this week. 

 

 
 

Cricket Tournament 
 

Congratulations to all the Year 5 and 6 girls who took part in the 

girls’ cricket tournament. They won two matches, lost two matches 

and their highest run rate was 82. They had such a brilliant day!  

 

  

Playtimes at Churchfields 
 

We are very lucky to have extensive grounds for play, Forest School and PE at Churchfields. The 

children have been making the most of playtime this week with games and fun activities.  

 

     



 
 
 
 
 

Term Dates 

 

Summer Term 2025 

Last day of Summer 1: Friday 23rd May 

Summer half term: Monday 26th to Friday 

30th May 

First day of Summer 2: Monday 2nd June 

Last day of Summer 2: Tuesday 22nd July – 

school closes at 1.30pm. After School Club 

from 1.30pm – 4pm. 

 

 

 

Autumn Term 2025 

 

Inset Days: Monday 1st and Tuesday 2nd September - school 

closed to children 

First Day of Autumn 1: Wednesday 3rd September  

Last day of Autumn Term 1: Friday 24th October  

 

Autumn Half Term: Monday 27th October to Friday 31st October  

Inset Day: Monday 3rd November – school closed to children 

First Day of Autumn 2: Tuesday 4th November  

Last day of Autumn Term 2: Friday 19th December  

Holidays: Monday 22nd December - Friday 2nd January  

Inset Day: Monday 5th January – school closed to children 

First Day of Spring 1: Tuesday 6th January 

The term dates for 2025-26 year are on our website.  

Our number one priority is to ensure that all children and adults are safe. If you are worried about 

something or if you are worried about someone else, you can talk to ANYONE who works for the school. 

 

Safeguarding is the responsibility of EVERYONE. Childline: 0800 1111 

BYMT – Try a musical instrument day 
 

Saturday 14th June, 1pm-4pm at Harris 

Academy Primary Kent House, High Street, Kent 

House, London SE20 7QR 

 

Open to all families with children in school years 

1-8. This is an opportunity to come along, try the 

instruments, talk to the teachers & make some 

noise! For more information and to register, 

please visit their website.  

 

Amazing Achievements 

 

Kobi in Hickory won a competition through the 

Palace for Life Foundation PE training day. He 

got match tickets to Tuesday night’s game at 

Selhurst and a match day tour, meeting lots of 

players and seeing the FA cup! 

 

 

 

 

   

https://www.churchfields-q1e.org.uk/for-our-parentscarers/term-dates/
https://tinyurl.com/bymttryout

